FILE NO. 170109

MOTION NO.

1	[Confirming Reappointment - City Administrator - Naomi Kelly]
2	
3	Motion confirming the reappointment of Naomi Kelly, for a five-year term, as City
4	Administrator under Charter, Section 3.104.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 3.104 provides that "The Mayor shall appoint or reappoint
7	a City Administrator, subject to confirmation by the Board of Supervisors; and
8	WHEREAS, The Mayor appointed Naomi Kelly as City Administrator in January 2012,
9	and the Board of Supervisors confirmed the appointment to a five-year term in Motion
10	No. M12-019 on February 7, 2012; and
11	WHEREAS, Mayor Lee has reappointed Naomi Kelly as City Administrator to a new
12	five-year term; now, therefore, be it
13	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the reappointment of Naomi
14	Kelly as City Administrator, for a term ending five years from the effective date of this motion.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	